rue royale 97 CF I Gl'Ollp s.a.

1000 bruxelles

r.c.b. 8.373

tva BE 402.598.203
tél : 02.242.68.00

fax : 02.242.51.52

bbl 310-0302051-79
fortis 210-0490001-09

Brussels, May 3™, 2017
Office of The South Moravian Region
Place Jamblinne de Meux 31

1030 BRUXELLES
Dear Madam,

Subject: Rental agreement signed on April 18" 2013
Parking 11 — at 1000 Brussels — 97 Rue Royale

Please find hereafter the adaptation of the rent pursuant to its indexation based on the
following formula:

Rent basis x new index (April Normal index) = new rent
Basis index (April normal index 2013)

90,91€ x 105.09(April 2017) = 95,74 €
99.79 (April 2013)

VAT 21% 20.10€

To be paid 115,84 €

May I ask you to adapt the rent from May 1%, 20172

I thank you by advance

Sincerely yours.

Didier CAMPION,
/ General Manager.



“ue cuniversion ae 1a pase 2013 vers la base 2004 : multlpher par 1,2240000

. pour visualiser les indices dans la base 2004

1ée 2017
. L Indices lissés
Indices Variation
base (mois
2013 préc.) 2 dern. 3 dern.
mois mois
04/2017 | 105,09 0,18 104,74 104,545 104,356
03/2017 104,91 0,24 104,35 104,165 103,99
02/2017 104,67 0,39 103,98 103,81 103,65
01/2017 | 104,28 0,74 103,64 103,485 103,41
se 2016
i A e Indices lissés
Indices Variation
base (mois
2013 préc.) 2 dern. 3 dern.
mois mois
12/2016 | 103,54 0,13 103,33 103,295 103,276
11/2016 103,41 0,07 103,26 103,25 103,233
10/2016 103,34 0,3 103,24 103,22 103,216
09/2016 103,04 -0,22 103,2 103,205 103,163
08/2016 | 103,26 | -0,05 103,21 | 103,145 | 103,063
j
07/2016 103,31 0,12 103,08 102,99 102,83
06/2016 103,19 0,11 102,9 102,705 102,516
05/2016 103,08 0,33 102,51 102,325 102,156
04/2016 102,75 0,18 102,14 101,98 101,846
03/2016 102,57 0,92 101,82 101,7 101,65
02/2016 101,65 0,06 101,58 101,565 101,523
01/2016 | 101,59 | 0,11 101,55 | 10%,495 | 101,443




